
Pace (17-5, 12-5) -vs- Stonehill (19-2, 14-2)
02/01/06 at Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Pace 63

Stonehill 76

Date: 02/01/06
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, Mass.
Referees: David Murachver, Brian Alves, Dick Fillipetti

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pace 32 31 63
Stonehill 39 37 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Andrea Padelsky * 29 4-7 4-6 5-5 0-5 5 1 2 6 1 2 17
23 Stephanie Klingele * 32 3-8 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 1 0 3 9
13 Stephanie Rossmy * 25 3-10 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 3 1 4 0 1 6
30 Hannah Sheppard * 21 2-10 1-3 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 0 6
10 Jesse Dlabola * 30 0-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 3 0 3 2
45 Ashley Wallace 23 7-11 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 3 2 0 0 15
14 Maria Brown 26 4-11 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 3 8
12 Liran Buchris 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Marta And.-Winchell 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-65 7-20 10-15 13-24 37 16 14 20 2 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 12-32   37.50 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 23-65   35.4 % 7-20   35.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 3 1st-08:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Alisha Collins * 33 10-15 0-0 4-6 1-8 9 3 1 1 2 4 24
10 Kim Morast * 28 3-8 0-2 5-6 1-3 4 3 6 4 1 3 11
24 Bethany Roderigue * 26 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 1 9
25 Caitlin Kennedy * 23 3-10 1-4 2-4 3-2 5 1 1 2 1 2 9
12 Erika Stupinski * 34 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 5 5 0 3 3
22 Kelsey Simonds 23 6-9 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 3 1 2 14
03 Tiffany Huggins 21 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 1 6
02 Barbara Dauplaise 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Katelyn Crehan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
00 Meghan Driscoll 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 2-9 16-22 9-32 41 14 23 19 6 16 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 11-16   68.75 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 2-9   22.2 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
04:53



First Half Box Score
Pace 32

Stonehill 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Andrea Padelsky 16 2-4 2-3 5-5 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 1 11
23 Stephanie Klingele 17 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
13 Stephanie Rossmy 12 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 4
30 Hannah Sheppard 7 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Jesse Dlabola 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
45 Ashley Wallace 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Maria Brown 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 6
12 Liran Buchris 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Marta And.-Winchell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 4-11 6-7 5-11 16 5 7 9 0 7 32
33.3 % 36.4 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Alisha Collins 16 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 7
10 Kim Morast 16 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 5 1 0 2 6
24 Bethany Roderigue 14 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
25 Caitlin Kennedy 12 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 7
12 Erika Stupinski 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 1 2
22 Kelsey Simonds 12 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 3 1 1 8
3 Tiffany Huggins 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Barbara Dauplaise 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Katelyn Crehan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Meghan Driscoll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 2-6 5-6 2-18 20 4 12 11 2 6 39
57.1 % 33.3 % 83.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Pace 31

Stonehill 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Andrea Padelsky 13 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 1 1 6
23 Stephanie Klingele 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 5
13 Stephanie Rossmy 13 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Hannah Sheppard 14 1-6 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
10 Jesse Dlabola 14 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 2
45 Ashley Wallace 13 5-6 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 0 11
14 Maria Brown 11 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
12 Liran Buchris 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Marta And.-Winchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 3-9 4-8 8-13 21 11 7 11 2 5 31
37.5 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Alisha Collins 17 7-10 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 2 1 0 2 2 17
10 Kim Morast 12 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 3 1 3 1 1 5
24 Bethany Roderigue 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 2
25 Caitlin Kennedy 11 0-3 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 2
12 Erika Stupinski 18 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 2 1
22 Kelsey Simonds 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
3 Tiffany Huggins 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4
2 Barbara Dauplaise 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Katelyn Crehan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
0 Meghan Driscoll 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 0-3 11-16 7-14 21 10 11 8 4 10 37
43.3 % 0.0 % 68.8 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill
19:41 MISS JUMPER by MORAST,KIM

REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 19:32

19:32 BLOCK  by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 19:08

19:08 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by COLLINS,ALISHA
19:08 MISS FT by COLLINS,ALISHA

REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
TURNOVER  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 18:53

18:29 0-3 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORAST,KIM

TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 18:08
18:05 STEAL  by COLLINS,ALISHA
18:03 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 17:35

17:33 STEAL  by COLLINS,ALISHA
17:27 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,ALISHA

STEAL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 17:26
GOOD 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA 17:11 3-3
ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --

16:58 3-5 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
TURNOVER  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 16:39

16:39 STEAL  by MORAST,KIM
16:35 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MORAST,KIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DLABOLA,JESSE 16:20
16:20 STEAL  by MORAST,KIM
16:01 TURNOVER  by MORAST,KIM

MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by RODERIGUE,BETHANY

15:40 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA
REBOUND DEF by PADELSKY,ANDREA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 15:25 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --

15:17 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,CAITLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:16
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARIA(in the paint) 15:06 8-9 H 1

14:51 TURNOVER  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
STEAL  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 14:50

14:30 FOUL  by COLLINS,ALISHA
GOOD FT by PADELSKY,ANDREA 14:30 9-9
GOOD FT by PADELSKY,ANDREA 14:30 10-9 V 1

14:17 MISS 3PTR by MORAST,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

14:08 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORAST,KIM

MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

13:46 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
MISS 3PTR by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 13:26
REBOUND OFF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 13:21 12-11 V 1

13:09 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,TIFFANY



TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 12:53
12:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:41 TURNOVER  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

STEAL  by BROWN,MARIA 12:40
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARIA(in the paint) 12:39 14-14

12:27 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by MORAST,KIM

MISS 3PTR by DLABOLA,JESSE 12:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

11:52 MISS JUMPER by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY
11:34 TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KELSEY

STEAL  by DLABOLA,JESSE 11:33
MISS LAYUP by DLABOLA,JESSE 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA
11:02 MISS JUMPER by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by PADELSKY,ANDREA --
10:59 FOUL  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY

MISS 3PTR by DLABOLA,JESSE 10:44
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARIA --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA
10:22 TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KELSEY

STEAL  by BROWN,MARIA 10:21
10:16 FOUL  by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

GOOD FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 10:16 15-16 H 1
MISS FT by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 10:05
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 10:03

10:03 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by SIMONDS,KELSEY
10:03 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by SIMONDS,KELSEY

TURNOVER  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 09:51
09:50 STEAL  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
09:45 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
09:28 FOUL  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

GOOD FT by PADELSKY,ANDREA 09:28 16-20 H 4
GOOD FT by PADELSKY,ANDREA 09:28 17-20 H 3
GOOD FT by PADELSKY,ANDREA 09:28 18-20 H 2

09:12 MISS 3PTR by MORAST,KIM
REBOUND DEF by DLABOLA,JESSE --
MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:56 20-20

08:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:40 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by DLABOLA,JESSE --
GOOD 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA 08:27 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --

08:12 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
-- ASSIST  by MORAST,KIM

MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

07:40 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ALISHA
REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MARIA 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
07:15 23-25 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY

-- ASSIST  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA



MISS JUMPER by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA

06:40 MISS JUMPER by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 06:29 25-25
ASSIST  by BROWN,MARIA --

06:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:23 TURNOVER  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

STEAL  by DLABOLA,JESSE 06:22
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MARIA 06:12
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by SIMONDS,KELSEY
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY

FOUL  by DLABOLA,JESSE 06:05
05:46 TURNOVER  by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY

05:10 TURNOVER  by SIMONDS,KELSEY
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY
04:44 25-27 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAUPLAISE,BARBARA
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 04:30 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by -WINCHELL,MARTA AND --

04:22 TURNOVER  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 04:21
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MARIA 04:06

03:36 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

03:34 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,CAITLIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUPLAISE,BARBARA
03:11 28-31 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,TIFFANY
02:29 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
01:59 28-33 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RODERIGUE,BETHANY

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARIA(in the paint) 01:41 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by PADELSKY,ANDREA --
FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 01:30

01:30 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by MORAST,KIM
01:30 30-35 H 5 GOOD FT by MORAST,KIM

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:12 32-35 H 3
ASSIST  by PADELSKY,ANDREA --

00:53 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
-- ASSIST  by MORAST,KIM

TURNOVER  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 00:34
00:33 STEAL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY
00:31 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MORAST,KIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill



19:40 TURNOVER  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
STEAL  by DLABOLA,JESSE 19:39
MISS LAYUP by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 19:36

19:36 BLOCK  by MORAST,KIM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DLABOLA,JESSE 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
18:56 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

BLOCK  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 18:56
18:54 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
TURNOVER  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 18:34

18:33 STEAL  by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
18:29 32-41 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
18:04 32-43 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MORAST,KIM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:54
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARIA 17:36
REBOUND OFF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MORAST,KIM
17:06 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA

REBOUND DEF by PADELSKY,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 16:51

16:49 STEAL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY
FOUL  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 16:46

16:42 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,ALISHA
REBOUND DEF by PADELSKY,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 16:38

16:38 STEAL  by HUGGINS,TIFFANY
16:36 32-45 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CREHAN,KATELYN
GOOD JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY 16:16 34-45 H 11
ASSIST  by DLABOLA,JESSE --

16:03 MISS LAYUP by CREHAN,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 15:40 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by WALLACE,ASHLEY --

15:29 37-47 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by CREHAN,KATELYN

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 15:18 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by DLABOLA,JESSE --

15:05 MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by PADELSKY,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by DLABOLA,JESSE 14:50

14:50 STEAL  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
14:29 TURNOVER  by DAUPLAISE,BARBARA

MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MORAST,KIM

14:06 TURNOVER  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
STEAL  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 14:04
TURNOVER  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 14:04

14:04 STEAL  by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
FOUL  by BROWN,MARIA 13:52

13:48 MISS JUMPER by MORAST,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 13:44
13:44 MISS FT by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:44 39-48 H 9 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,CAITLIN



MISS LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 13:35
13:35 BLOCK  by DRISCOLL,MEGHAN

REBOUND OFF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 13:33 41-48 H 7

13:33 FOUL  by DRISCOLL,MEGHAN
MISS FT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA
13:12 TURNOVER  by MORAST,KIM

STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 13:11
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MARIA 13:05

13:05 BLOCK  by COLLINS,ALISHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARIA 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:42 41-50 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RODERIGUE,BETHANY

-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,TIFFANY
TURNOVER  by BUCHRIS,LIRAN 12:25

12:24 STEAL  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
12:22 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,TIFFANY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
11:58 FOUL  by COLLINS,ALISHA

MISS 3PTR by DLABOLA,JESSE 11:48
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --

11:47 FOUL  by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 11:43

11:43 BLOCK  by COLLINS,ALISHA
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA

11:34 TURNOVER  by MORAST,KIM
11:34 FOUL  by MORAST,KIM

GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 11:30 43-52 H 9
11:01 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 10:45 45-54 H 9
ASSIST  by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:43

10:39 TURNOVER  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
STEAL  by BROWN,MARIA 10:39

10:33 FOUL  by COLLINS,ALISHA
MISS 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA 10:27
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARIA --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,MARIA 10:17

10:15 STEAL  by MORAST,KIM
FOUL  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 10:05

10:05 MISS FT by MORAST,KIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:05 45-55 H 10 GOOD FT by MORAST,KIM
TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 09:58

09:50 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH --

09:46 FOUL  by MORAST,KIM
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:34 47-55 H 8

09:16 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by MORAST,KIM

GOOD JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 09:02 49-57 H 8
ASSIST  by WALLACE,ASHLEY --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MORAST,KIM
08:21 TURNOVER  by MORAST,KIM

STEAL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARIA(in the paint) 08:14 51-57 H 6



08:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 07:59

07:59 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
07:59 MISS FT by KENNEDY,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARIA --
07:40 FOUL  by MORAST,KIM

GOOD FT by DLABOLA,JESSE 07:40 52-58 H 6
GOOD FT by DLABOLA,JESSE 07:40 53-58 H 5
FOUL  by DLABOLA,JESSE 07:25

07:18 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

MISS 3PTR by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:55 MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,CAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 06:49
06:49 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by COLLINS,ALISHA
06:49 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by COLLINS,ALISHA

MISS JUMPER by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY

06:17 53-64 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 06:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DLABOLA,JESSE 05:53

05:52 STEAL  by COLLINS,ALISHA
FOUL  by DLABOLA,JESSE 05:52
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:52

05:52 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,TIFFANY
05:52 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by HUGGINS,TIFFANY

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA

FOUL  by BROWN,MARIA 05:29
05:29 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by COLLINS,ALISHA
05:29 MISS FT by COLLINS,ALISHA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARIA --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARIA 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMONDS,KELSEY
04:53 53-69 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,ALISHA

TURNOVER  by WALLACE,ASHLEY 04:40
04:39 STEAL  by COLLINS,ALISHA
04:24 MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by BUCHRIS,LIRAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA 04:10 56-69 H 13
ASSIST  by BROWN,MARIA --

03:47 MISS 3PTR by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MARIA 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA
03:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:28 MISS JUMPER by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:24 MISS JUMPER by RODERIGUE,BETHANY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,ALISHA
03:05 56-71 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY
MISS 3PTR by DLABOLA,JESSE 02:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA 02:46 59-71 H 12
ASSIST  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
FOUL  by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE 02:33

02:33 59-72 H 13 GOOD FT by MORAST,KIM



02:33 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by MORAST,KIM
02:07 FOUL  by RODERIGUE,BETHANY

MISS FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH 02:07 60-73 H 13

01:53 MISS JUMPER by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORAST,KIM

01:38 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,ALISHA
REBOUND DEF by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE --

01:36 FOUL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY
MISS FT by ROSSMY,STEPHANIE 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ALISHA
01:28 MISS LAYUP by MORAST,KIM

BLOCK  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 01:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:16 MISS JUMPER by SIMONDS,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY --

01:14 FOUL  by SIMONDS,KELSEY
MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY 01:14 61-73 H 12
FOUL  by DLABOLA,JESSE 01:04

01:04 61-74 H 13 GOOD FT by STUPINSKI,ERIKA
01:04 MISS FT by STUPINSKI,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by KLINGELE,STEPHANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:54 63-74 H 11

00:30 63-76 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SIMONDS,KELSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,ALISHA

TURNOVER  by PADELSKY,ANDREA 00:18
00:17 STEAL  by STUPINSKI,ERIKA


